

## **Customer Third Party Services Provider Authorization Form**

The company named below ("Company") hereby expressly authorizes and agrees that the third party services provider named below, its employees and agents (collectively "Service Provider") is Company's non-exclusive agent for the purpose of accessing SanMar's integration services platform, web services and sanmar.com and for placing and managing orders as well as performing other transmissions and communications on behalf of Company with and between SanMar Corporation ("SanMar") made in connection with Company account(s) ("Account"). Company warrants that Service Provider has full express and implied authority to act and place orders on Company's behalf and to bind Company with respect to such transactions and orders, including, but not limited to, authorization to sign, execute, initiate or deliver purchase orders, credit applications, and other sales agreements on Company's behalf, all of which shall bind Company.

Integration with third party service providers is offered as a courtesy only and any and all use is solely at Customer's risk. Company shall be solely responsible for all actions taken by Service Provider on behalf of Company or through use of Company's credentials and shall pay for all orders or transactions, initiated by Service Provider on the Account, regardless of whether the person, program or entity initiating the order on behalf of Company lacked Company's authority. Credit terms extended to Company by SanMar, if any, shall apply at all times. All orders are subject to SanMar's terms and conditions, which are available for review at <a href="https://www.sanmar.com/AboutUs/terms">www.sanmar.com/AboutUs/terms</a>. SanMar is not affiliated with any third party services or products and is not a party to any agreement between Company and Company's Service Provider. SanMar will not be responsible for any real, potential or perceived loss of business due to any or all integration services, integration platforms or sanmar.com being unavailable for any reason including programming errors, maintenance, or any other unforeseen incidents.

Company acknowledges and affirms that SanMar may rely on this grant of authority unless and until such authority is revoked by Company in a written notice received and acknowledged in writing by SanMar at: SanMar Corporation, 22833 SE Black Nugget Road, Suite 130, Issaquah, WA 98029, ATTN: Integration Services Department.

Company:	Service Provider:	
Signature:	Contact:	
Name:		
Title:		
Address:		
	Phone:	
	Fax:	
	F-mail	